

CWPOA No. 6687 of 2019

06.10.2021 Present: M/s R.S. Chandel & D.N. Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Adarsh Sharma & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list for consideration after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 06, 2021
(bhupender)