

Pawan Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No.6687 of 2019

01.07.2026 Present: Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

List on **14.07.2026**.

July 01, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**